

Bid Tab ITB 19-006 - 2019 Road Resurfacing - page 1

SISTERS FERRY ROAD				McLendon Enterprises, Inc.		Reeves Construction Company		Sikes Brothers, Inc.		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 20,303.37	\$ 20,303.37	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 12,322.11	\$ 12,322.11	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
210-0200	GRADING PER MILE	LM	2.30	\$ 1,797.23	\$ 4,133.63	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 3,139.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 11,730.00
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	210.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 27,562.50	\$ 103.50	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00
402-3121	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (440 LB/SY) WIDENING	EA	550.00	\$ 91.91	\$ 50,550.50	\$ 92.50	\$ 50,875.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 58,025.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 57,200.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC 12.5 mm SUPERPAVE, TYPE ii, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (135 LB/SY)	SF	2100.00	\$ 74.87	\$ 157,227.00	\$ 82.45	\$ 173,145.00	\$ 88.95	\$ 186,795.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 210,000.00
413-1000	BITUMINUS TACK COAT	LF	3000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 10,350.00
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	1215.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,467.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,467.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 6,378.75
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	LF	220.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,840.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 1,512.00
652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	12144.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,943.04	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,943.04	\$ 0.13	\$ 1,578.72	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,428.80
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	13200.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,640.00
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	7920.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 950.40	\$ 0.12	\$ 950.40	\$ 0.08	\$ 633.60	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,188.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	3.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
Total Bid: SISTERS FERRY ROAD				\$ 284,057.44		\$ 298,184.94		\$ 325,432.93		\$ 384,167.55	

CENTRAL AVENUE				McLendon Enterprises, Inc.		Reeves Construction Company		Sikes Brothers, Inc.		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 16,686.96	\$ 16,686.96	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 6,837.96	\$ 6,837.96	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	107.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,807.00	\$ 107.20	\$ 11,470.40	\$ 103.50	\$ 11,074.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 24,610.00
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	110.00	\$ 102.93	\$ 11,322.30	\$ 95.70	\$ 10,527.00	\$ 88.95	\$ 9,784.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,650.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC 12.5 mm SUPERPAVE, TYPE ii, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (135 LB/SY)	TN	1065.00	\$ 79.47	\$ 84,635.55	\$ 81.95	\$ 87,276.75	\$ 88.95	\$ 94,731.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 106,500.00
413-1000	BITUMINUS TACK COAT	GL	1590.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.90	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 5,485.50
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	420.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,205.00
652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	8500.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,700.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	8500.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,700.00
Total Bid: CENTRAL AVENUE				\$ 132,036.81		\$ 125,240.05		\$ 130,083.71		\$ 169,850.50	

Bid Tab ITB 19-006 - 2019 Road Resurfacing - page 2

MOCK ROAD				McLendon Enterprises, Inc.		Reeves Construction Company		Sikes Brothers, Inc.		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 21,641.76	\$ 21,641.76	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11,663.83	\$ 11,663.83	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	220.00	\$ 100.97	\$ 22,213.40	\$ 128.10	\$ 28,182.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 29,700.00
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	150.00	\$ 92.26	\$ 13,839.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 15,187.50	\$ 88.95	\$ 13,342.50	\$ 131.00	\$ 19,650.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC 12.5 mm SUPERPAVE, TYPE ii, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (135 LB/SY)	TN	2200.00	\$ 74.88	\$ 164,736.00	\$ 80.80	\$ 177,760.00	\$ 88.95	\$ 195,690.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 220,000.00
413-1000	BITUMINUS TACK COAT	GL	3250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 32.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 11,212.50
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	430.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,257.50
652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	24000.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,800.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	12050.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 1,566.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,410.00
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	7050.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 846.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 846.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 564.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,057.50
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24IN, WHITE	LF	50.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00
Total Bid: MOCK ROAD				\$ 239,854.16		\$ 252,461.00		\$ 258,946.83		\$ 319,887.50	

HORSEPEN ROAD				McLendon Enterprises, Inc.		Reeves Construction Company		Sikes Brothers, Inc.		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 20,291.76	\$ 20,291.76	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 7,600.23	\$ 7,600.23	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 136.85	\$ 20,527.50	\$ 103.50	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 25,800.00
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	140.00	\$ 100.20	\$ 14,028.00	\$ 96.85	\$ 13,559.00	\$ 88.95	\$ 12,453.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 18,480.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC 12.5 mm SUPERPAVE, TYPE ii, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (135 LB/SY)	TN	1485.00	\$ 74.99	\$ 111,360.15	\$ 81.35	\$ 120,804.75	\$ 88.95	\$ 132,090.75	\$ 96.00	\$ 142,560.00
413-1000	BITUMINUS TACK COAT	GL	2300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 7,935.00
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	1100.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,775.00
652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	17952.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 2,872.32	\$ 0.16	\$ 2,872.32	\$ 0.13	\$ 2,333.76	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,590.40
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	10560.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,689.60	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,689.60	\$ 0.13	\$ 1,372.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,112.00
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	6400.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 768.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 768.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 512.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 960.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24IN, WHITE	LF	28.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 448.00
Total Bid: HORSEPEN ROAD				\$ 180,879.83		\$ 185,214.17		\$ 181,823.54		\$ 231,660.40	

Bid Tab ITB 19-006 - 2019 Road Resurfacing - page 3

FIFTH STREET				McLendon Enterprises, Inc.		Reeves Construction Company		Sikes Brothers, Inc.		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 15,542.20	\$ 15,542.20	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 4,861.95	\$ 4,861.95	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	52.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 107.25	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 12,792.00
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	45.00	\$ 121.32	\$ 5,459.40	\$ 95.75	\$ 4,308.75	\$ 88.95	\$ 4,002.75	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,850.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC 12.5 mm SUPERPAVE, TYPE ii, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (135 LB/SY)	TN	525.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 43,706.25	\$ 81.95	\$ 43,023.75	\$ 88.95	\$ 46,698.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,500.00
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	180.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 945.00
413-1000	BITUMINUS TACK COAT	GL	780.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,691.00
652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	6400.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 832.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,280.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	6400.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 832.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,280.00
653-0100	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, RR/HWY CROSSING SYMBLO (PER GDOT STNDS.)	LS	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24IN, WHITE	LF	14.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 224.00
Total Bid: FIFTH STREET				\$ 78,713.85		\$ 61,000.30		\$ 66,857.45		\$ 87,087.00	

MELDRIM ROAD				McLendon Enterprises, Inc.		Reeves Construction Company		Sikes Brothers, Inc.		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 13,446.24	\$ 13,446.24	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,355.95	\$ 4,355.95	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	9.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 107.25	\$ 965.25	\$ 103.50	\$ 931.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	20.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 98.45	\$ 1,969.00	\$ 88.95	\$ 1,779.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC 12.5 mm SUPERPAVE, TYPE ii, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (135 LB/SY)	TN	90.00	\$ 93.43	\$ 8,408.70	\$ 81.90	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 88.95	\$ 8,005.50	\$ 111.00	\$ 9,990.00
413-1000	BITUMINUS TACK COAT	GL	130.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.30	\$ 2.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 448.50
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	30.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 157.50
652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	1060.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 169.60	\$ 0.16	\$ 169.60	\$ 0.13	\$ 137.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 212.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	530.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 84.80	\$ 0.16	\$ 84.80	\$ 0.13	\$ 68.90	\$ 0.20	\$ 106.00
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	530.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 63.60	\$ 0.12	\$ 63.60	\$ 0.08	\$ 42.40	\$ 0.15	\$ 79.50
Total Bid: MELDRIM ROAD				\$ 27,832.94		\$ 12,559.55		\$ 15,751.05		\$ 20,693.50	

Bid Tab ITB 19-006 - 2019 Road Resurfacing - page 4

SPRINGFIELD ROAD				McLendon Enterprises, Inc.		Reeves Construction Company		Sikes Brothers, Inc.		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 20,941.76	\$ 20,941.76	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 7,348.17	\$ 7,348.17	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	175.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 141.95	\$ 24,841.25	\$ 103.50	\$ 18,112.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 29,750.00
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	150.00	\$ 99.54	\$ 14,931.00	\$ 106.40	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 88.95	\$ 13,342.50	\$ 133.00	\$ 19,950.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH. CONC 12.5 mm SUPERPAVE, TYPE ii, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (135 LB/SY)	TN	1740.00	\$ 78.51	\$ 136,607.40	\$ 86.00	\$ 149,640.00	\$ 88.95	\$ 154,773.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 180,960.00
413-1000	BITUMINUS TACK COAT	GL	2600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 8,970.00
564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	EA	600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,150.00
652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	21120.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 3,379.20	\$ 0.16	\$ 3,379.20	\$ 0.13	\$ 2,745.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,224.00
652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	7500.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 975.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,500.00
652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	10003.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,200.36	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,200.36	\$ 0.08	\$ 800.24	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,500.45
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24IN, WHITE	LF	14.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 224.00
Total Bid: SPRINGFIELD ROAD				\$ 206,919.72		\$ 219,356.81		\$ 206,865.01		\$ 276,228.45	
TOTAL BID :				\$ 1,150,294.75		\$ 1,154,016.82		\$ 1,185,760.52		\$ 1,489,574.90	

Bid awarded to Reeves Construction Company.